

**ORVILLE AVENUE
COOPERATIVE ROAD IMPROVEMENTS
IN CAMBRIA, CALIFORNIA
CONTRACT NO. 300374
Bid Date: 27-Aug-2009**

**Bid# 0
County of San Luis Obispo
Department of Public Works
Design Division**

**Bid# 1
Michael Fredrick Paving Corp.
PO Box 573
Atascadero, Ca 93423**

**Bid# 2
Brough Construction, Inc.
634 Printz Road
Arroyo Grande, Ca 93420**

**Bid# 3
Granite Construction Co.
PO Box 6744
Atascadero, Ca 93160**

**Bid# 4
John Madonna Construction Co.
PO Box 5310
San Luis Obispo, Ca 93405**

**Bid# 5
Souza Construction, Inc.
PO Box 3810
San Luis Obispo, Ca 93403**

**Bid# 6
Calportland Construction
PO Box 1280
Santa Maria, Ca 93454**

**Bid# 7
R. Burke Corporation
PO Box 957
San Luis Obispo, Ca 93406**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS.CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS.CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS.CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS.CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS.CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS.CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS.CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS.CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS.CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS.CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS.CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS.CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS.CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS.CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS.CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS.CENTS
1	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,285.00	\$ 1,285.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00
2	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 888.00	\$ 888.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 6,230.00	\$ 6,230.00	\$ 10,866.00	\$ 10,866.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
3	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	233	CY	\$ 45.00	\$ 10,485.00	\$ 44.20	\$ 10,298.60	\$ 40.10	\$ 9,343.30	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,320.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 10,252.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 6,524.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 8,854.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 18,640.00
4	CLASS II AGGREGATE BASE	175	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 61.93	\$ 10,837.75	\$ 66.72	\$ 11,676.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 10,150.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 18,550.00
5	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	100	TONS	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 130.50	\$ 13,050.00	\$ 111.06	\$ 11,106.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 14,500.00
6	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREAS)	111	SY	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,885.00	\$ 13.15	\$ 1,459.65	\$ 36.15	\$ 4,012.65	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,665.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,553.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,998.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 5,328.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,885.00
7	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	528	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,696.00	\$ 10.78	\$ 5,691.84	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,696.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 5,016.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,752.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 6,072.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,752.00
8					TOTAL BID \$ 47,510.00		TOTAL BID \$ 41,222.00		TOTAL BID \$ 43,649.79		TOTAL BID \$ 44,219.00		TOTAL BID \$ 46,171.00		TOTAL BID \$ 47,704.00		TOTAL BID \$ 63,305.00		TOTAL BID \$ 63,377.00

August 27, 2009
Steve Jones
Jeff Werst

ORVILLE AVENUE
 COOPERATIVE ROAD IMPROVEMENTS
 IN CAMBRIA, CALIFORNIA
 CONTRACT NO. 300374
 Bid Date: 27-Aug-2009

Bid# 0
 County of San Luis Obispo
 Department of Public Works
 Design Division

Bid# 8
 Papich Construction, Inc.
 PO Box 2210
 Pismo Beach, Ca 93448

Bid# 9

Bid# 10

Bid# 11

Bid# 12

Bid# 13

Bid# 14

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)		TOTAL AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)		TOTAL AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)		TOTAL AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)		TOTAL AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)		TOTAL AMOUNT	
				DOLLARS.CENTS	DOLLARS.CENTS	DOLLARS.CENTS	DOLLARS.CENTS	DOLLARS.CENTS	DOLLARS.CENTS	DOLLARS.CENTS	DOLLARS.CENTS	DOLLARS.CENTS	DOLLARS.CENTS	DOLLARS.CENTS	DOLLARS.CENTS	DOLLARS.CENTS	DOLLARS.CENTS	DOLLARS.CENTS	DOLLARS.CENTS	DOLLARS.CENTS	DOLLARS.CENTS	DOLLARS.CENTS	DOLLARS.CENTS
1	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00																
2	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 4,150.00																
3	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	233	CY	\$ 45.00	\$ 10,485.00	\$ 54.50	\$ 12,698.50																
4	CLASS II AGGREGATE BASE	175	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 10,150.00																
5	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	100	TONS	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 13,800.00																
6	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREAS)	111	SY	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,885.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,552.00																
7	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	528	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,168.00																
8																							
				TOTAL BID	\$ 55,048.50	TOTAL BID	\$ 50,618.50	TOTAL BID	\$ -	TOTAL BID	\$ -	TOTAL BID	\$ -	TOTAL BID	\$ -	TOTAL BID	\$ -	TOTAL BID	\$ -	TOTAL BID	\$ -	TOTAL BID	\$ -

August 27, 2009
 Steve Jones
 Jeff Werst

DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS

In compliance with the provisions of Sections 4100 et seq of the Public Contract Code of the State of California, and any amendments thereto, the undersigned bidder sets forth the following:

- a. The name and location of the place of business of each subcontractor who will perform work or labor, or render service to the undersigned Prime Contractor in or about the construction of the work or improvement, or a subcontractor licensed by the State of California who, under subcontract to the Prime Contractor, specially fabricates and installs a portion of the work or improvement according to detailed drawings contained in the plans and specifications, in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent of the undersigned Prime Contractor's total bid or in the case of bids for the construction of streets and highways, including bridges, in excess of one-half of one percent or ten thousand dollars (\$10,000), whichever is greater.*
- b. The portion of the work which will be done by each such subcontractor. Only one subcontractor shall be listed for each such portion.

Bid Schedule Item and description of each Subcontractor's Portion of Work	Subcontractor	License No.	Address	Approximate Dollar Value for each Subcontractor's Portion of Work
Hot mix asphalt dike	APCO	283095	PO BOX 790 GOSHEN, CA 93227	\$3,250.00

MICHAEL FREDERICK PAVING CORPORATION

By: Michael Frederick MICHAEL FREDERICK - PRESIDENT
 (Bidder's Signature/Printed Name and Title/Company Name)

*NOTE: When there is a failure to list a subcontractor, as required, the law provides that the Contractor agrees to do the work with his or her own forces. In such case, bidder must be authorized to perform said work. Any bid not complying with the provisions hereof may be rejected.

RETURN THIS FORM WITH YOUR BID PROPOSAL